## 506828713 08/20/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6875533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID SCOTT FARRAR	08/20/2021
JAMES S. VUKSIC	08/20/2021
TRACE LYDICK	08/20/2021
THOMAS SCHOEPPNER	08/20/2021
ALEX ROBERTS	08/20/2021

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FARRAR SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	30765 STATE ROUTE 7	
City:	MARIETTA	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45750	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16720607

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)487-2837

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4124861038

Email:grwood@ackerwoodiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:GWEN R. ACKER WOODAddress Line 1:4981 MCKNIGHT ROAD

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 11096

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078127.6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GWEN R. ACKER WOOD	
SIGNATURE:	/Gwen R. Acker Wood/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT 506828713 REEL: 057250 FRAME: 0267

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed Patent Assignmment.6#page1.tif source=Executed Patent Assignmment.6#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057250 FRAME: 0268

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of the date of the last signature below (the "Effective Date"), by and between DAVID SCOTT FARRAR, residing at 218 Boulevard Avenue, Uniondale, Pennsylvania 18470; JAMES S. VUKSIC, residing at 11565 State Route 26, Marietta, Ohio 45750; TRACE LYDICK, residing at 5686 Glen Drive, Athens, Ohio 45701; THOMAS SCHOEPPNER, residing at 4146 Waterford Road, Marietta, Ohio 45750; and ALEX ROBERTS, residing at 1710 Oak Street, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), and FARRAR SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION, a corporation having its principal place of business at 30765 State Route 7, Marietta, Ohio 45750 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Assignors are the inventors and owners of the invention entitled "System and Method of Hot Gas Defrost Control for Multistage Cascade Refrigeration System," as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/720,607, filed December 19, 2019 (the "Patent Application"). Assignee desires to acquire the full right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and the Patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted therefrom, and the Assignors desire to transfer the full right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and the Patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted therefrom to the Assignee.

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby irrevocably acknowledged, Assignors, intending to be legally bound, hereby assign to Assignee one hundred percent (100%) of their right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the Patent Application, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications, to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignors authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this Assignment, the right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof. (b) bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof, (c) grant licenses or other interests therein and (d) otherwise fully and exclusively stand in the place of Assignors in all matters related thereto.

Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and allocuntries.

PATENT REEL: 057250 FRAME: 0269 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth below, with effect as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNORS	FARRAR SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION
David Scott Farrar	By: James S. Vuksic, Chief Executive Officer
DATED: 8-20-21	DATED: 8-20-2021
James S. Vuksic	
DATED: 8-20-21	
Trace Lyelick	
DATED: 4/20/2/	
Thomas Schoeppner	
DATED: 8/20/202/	
Alex Roberts	
DATED: 8/20/2021	

2